$25,000 

(submitted by the Town Manager) 

(Majority Vote Required) 

USUAL AND CUSTOMARY FINANCIAL ARTICLES 

ARTICLE 9 	Senior Tax Work-Off 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from other available funds the sum of 
seven thousand seven hundred dollars ($7,700) for the Senior Tax Work-off Program, or act in relation 
thereto. 

(submitted by the Town Manager) 	 (Majority Vote Required) 

USUAL AND CUSTOMARY GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET ARTICLF 

ARTICLE 10 General Government 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate and transfer from other available funds the sum of

[...]

for its share of the Montachusett Regional Vocational Technical School budget for the fiscal year beginning 
July 1, 2025, or act in relation thereto. 

(submitted by the Town Manager) 	 (Majority Vote Required) 

ARTICLE 21 NON PROFIT ASSISTANCE 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from other available funds the sum of 
twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($27,500) as a grant to the non-profit. Community Action 
Committee, Inc., inconsideration of the numerous services provided to the Town, or act in relation thereto. 

(submitted by the Town Manager) 	 (Majority Vote Required) 

CAPITAL ARTICI.FS 

School Boiler